
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 0 LEASE NO. TE 

1 GS-048-' ·.::.61..;...:0::..::3c..:...7___L--.:.F_;:e.::.br:...::u:::;;a:..t....::~=-.:....;...._-4---1.;....o.;....f_2_____ 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

145 King Street, Charleston, SC 29401 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between LESSOR, TYPE OF ENTITY 

whose address is 	 KING & QUEEN COMPANY 
145 KING STREET, SUITE 100 
CHARLESTON, SC 29401-2228 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 
II 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to provide additional square footage. 
', 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and ag~e that the said Lease ~is 
amended effective March 1, 2011, as follows: · 

Paragraphs 1, 3, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 23 of the Lease are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following: 

1. The Lessor herby leases to the Government the following described premises: 	 . 
A total of 5,699 Rentable Square Feet (RSF) of office and related space, which yields 5,089 ANSVBOMA Office Area 
square feet (USF) of space at the King & Queen Building, 145 King Street, Charleston, SC 29401, to be used for such 
purposes as determined by the General Services Administration. Included in the rent at no addifiional cost to the 
Government are four (4) parking spaces for the exclusive use of Government employees and patrons. 

3. The Govemment shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthlv, in arrears as follov' s: 
TERM ANNUAL RATE RATE oerRSF RATE oer ABAOSF I MONTHLY RENTI 

07/01/2011-06/3012016 $195,304.73 $34.27 $38.38 $16,275.394 

07 /01/2016-06/30/2021 $$142,475.00 $25.00 $28.00 ,, $11,872,916 

Continued on Page 2 

arties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first 1above written. 
LESSOR 

IN PRESENCE OF 

ITED STATES OF AMERICA 



8. The premises described in Paragraph 1 of this Standard Form 2 shall contain 5,089 ABOASF of office and related space, as 
identified in SFO 8SC2128. 

9. The rental rate in Paragraph 3 for the period 07/01/2011 through 6/30/2016 includes all Tenant Improvements (Tl). In 
accordance with Paragraph 3.2 of SFO 8SC2128, the Tl allowance provided in the lease is $33.66 per ABOASF, or a total 
of$171,295.74 amortized at an interest rate of 6.75% over five (5) years yielding an annual cost Of!$40,460.32 at a rate of 
$12.67 per ABOASF ($11.31 per RSF}. The Tl allowance will be used to construct the interior spa1e in accordance with the 
approved Design Intent Drawings provided by the Lessor. If the Tl cost exceeds $33.66 per ABOA:f3F (for up to 5,089 
ABOASF,) the balance due the Lessor will be paid by rental adjustment or lump sum, to be determ~ned by the Government. 
If the entire tenant improvement allowance of $33.66 per ABOASF is not used, the Government wili adjust the rental rate 
downward to off-set the difference. The Lessor understands, in lieu of Cost and Pricing Data, his cpntractor or each of his 
sub-contractors shall solicit three (3) bids for work completed as a part of the initial tenant alteratiof1s, e.g., for the electrical1 

plumbing, etc. The lowest responsive bid will be accepted. This does not apply to the shell build-o'~t. 

I 

10. In accordance with Paragraph 1.12 (Building Shell Requirements) of SFO No. 8SC2128, the annual shell cost is established 
as $101,157.25, yielding $19.88 per ABOASF ($17.75 per RSF}, which is included in the rental rate in Paragraph 3 for the 
period 07/01/2011 through 06/30/2016. The annual shell cost for the period 07/01/2016 through Oq/30/2021 is established 
as $112,783.21, yielding $22.16 per ABOASF ($19.79 per RSF). 

I 

11. In accordance with Paragraph 4.1C (Measurement of Space) of SFO No. 8SC2128, the common a~a factor (CAF) is 
established as 11.99% or 1.1199, based on 5,699 RSF and 5,089ABOASF. i 

! 

i 

12. In accordance with Paragraph 4.2 (Tax Adjustment} of SFO No. 8SC2821, the percentage of Goverinment occupancy is 
established as 9.717% (based on total building area of 58,649 RSF and the Government's occupancy of approximately 
5,699 RSF). Percentage of occupancy is subject to revision based on actual measurement of Government occupied space 
at time of final inspection, not to exceed the maximum 5,089 ABOASF, and in accordance with GSA Form 3517B, 
GENERAL CLAUSES. 

13. In accordance with Paragraph 4.3 (Operating Costs} of SFO No. 8SC2821, the annual operating cost is established as 
$29,691.79 yielding an escalation base of $5.84 per ABOASF ($5.21 per RSF) which is inclusive ofl the rental rate in 
Paragraph 3 for the period 07/01/2011 through 06/30/2021. 

23. In accordance with SFO No. 8SC2128 Paragraph 2.3, the Lessor and the Broker have agreed!iiioa ~oo erating lease 
commission of. of the firm term value of the lease. The total amount of the commission is . The Lessor shall 
pay the Broker no additional commission associated with this lease transaction. In accordance witll e 'Broker 
Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego. of the com~ission that it is entitled 
to receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit iis ~- The 
Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with th~Commission 
and Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO attached to and forming a part of this lease. Th~ balance, which 
equates to-. is to be paid to the broker as follows: Fifty Percent (50%) of the commis'Sio'tishall be due upon 
execution of the Lease, and the remaining fifty percent (50%) shall be due at occupancy. 

Notwithstanding the revisions made to Paragraph 3 in this Supplemental Lease Agreement, the sh~ll rental payments due 
and owing under this lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reducti~n of the rent shall 
commence with the first month of rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent 

First Month's Re~nt of $16,275.39 minus the prorated Commission Credit of- e~uals the adjusted First 
Month's Rent of~ 

Second Month's Ren~ of $16,275.39 minus the prorated Commission Credit of-equals the adjusted 
First Month's Rent of~ 

INITIALS; ~SSOR GSAjFORM 276 (REV~8/2

1fGOVT ~ & 

CK 

INITIALS: 
LSS6R V'T 

I, 

I 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LSC61037-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



